THE DATASHEET OF
MAX20087ATPC/VY+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX20086–MAX20089 dual/quad camera power pro
tector ICs deliver up to 600mA load current to each of their
four output channels. Each output is individually protect
ed from short-to-battery, short-to-ground, and overcurrent

OUT2
OUT4
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE OUTPUTS OPTIONS I2C (ADDR = 0)
MAX20086ATPA/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 20 SWTQFN-EP 4 — 0 x 28
MAX20086BATPA/VY+* -40°C to +125°C 20 WETQFN-EP 4 — 0 x 28
MAX20087ATPA/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 20 SWTQFN-EP 4 ASIL 0 x 28
MAX20087ATPB/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 20 SWTQFN-EP 4 ASIL 0 x 2A
MAX20087ATPC/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 20 SWTQFN-EP 4 ASIL 0 x 2C
MAX20087BATPA/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 20 WETQFN-EP 4 ASIL 0 x 28
MAX20088ATPA/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 20 SWTQFN-EP 2 — 0 x 28
MAX20088ATPB/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 20 SWTQFN-EP 2 — 0 x 2C
MAX20089ATPA/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 20 SWTQFN-EP 2 ASIL 0 x 28
MAX20089ATPB/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 20 SWTQFN-EP 2 ASIL 0 x 2A
Note: For variants with different options, contact factory.
/V Denotes an automotive-qualified part.
Y Denotes a side-wettable part.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
SW = Side-wettable TQFN package.
WE = Step-cut, side-wettable TQFN package.
EP = Exposed pad.
* Future product—contact factory for availability.
MAX20086–MAX20089 Dual/Quad Camera Power Protectors
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  21
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER

Removed future product status from MAX20086ATPA/VY, MAX20087ATPB/VY,
MAX20087ATPC/VY+, MAX20088ATPA/VY+, MAX20089ATPA/VY+, and
MAX20089ATPB/VY+ in Ordering Information
21
2.1 Added future product status back to MAX20087ATPC/VY+, MAX20089ATPA/VY+, and
MAX20089ATPB/VY+ in Ordering Information 21
3 3/18 Removed future product status from MAX20087ATPC/VY+, MAX20089ATPA/VY+, and
MAX20089ATPB/VY+ in Ordering Information 21
4 11/20
Added bullet on paralleling channel in  Benefits and Features; clarified overvoltage
threshold and undervoltage threshold conditions in Electrical Characteristics; corrected
typos in "Current Limit/Short-Circuit Protection" section, added reverse current information
in "Short-to-Battery Protection" section in Detailed Description.
1, 3, 16
5 9/21 Updated the Pin Description and Ordering Information tables 7, 20
6 6/22
Updated Benefits and Features, Package Information, Electrical Characteristics; added new
package and pinout information; updated Detailed Description (Table 3) and Ordering
Information
1–3, 7, 8,
13, 18, 21
7 7/23
Updated I2C Write Data Format (Figure 4), Enable Control Input (EN), Register Map (Table
2, Table 3, Table 4), Soft-Start/Soft-Shutdown, Setting the Current Limit, OV Comparator
Diagnostics, Interrupt Output
13, 14, 15,
16, 18
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX20086–MAX20089 Dual/Quad Camera Power Protectors
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  22
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX20087ATPC/VY+ on WIN SOURCE